

## ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

## Rural Works Department, Govt of Bihar

## PLAN HEAD- MR 3054 New Maintenance Policy 2018 DISTRICT – SITAMARHI

1. AGREEMENT NO	21/MBD/2024-25-			
2. TENDER ID :-	133648			
3. Name of Work :-	MR-N/23-24 Sitamarhi/15			
4. Block :-	Dumra & Majorganj			
5. Length of Road :-	9.290 KM.			
6. Name of Contractor: -	<ul> <li>Sanjeev Construction (</li> </ul>	BID ID-5	80500)	
	Prop-Bharat Ray, Vill.+P			
,	P.S-Minapur, DistMuza	ffarpur.	r,	
	Mobile No 99346659	41 (a.	4 4 110 E	7
e.	Email Id sanjeev.cons	struction	9931@gmail.c	om
		ou action	)))]](GB	
7. Administrative Amoun	t :- (a) Construction Cost :-	Rs.		
	(b) Five Years Maint. Cost :	- Rs.		
	(C) Total Cost :-	Rs.		
8. A.A. Letter No. :-	Letter No Dt		•	
9. Financial BID approved b	by . ENC. R.W.D., Bihar, P	atna, vid	e Letter	
	No 944 Dated-20.08	.2024		
10. Bill of Quantity Amoun	t:-			
(A) Construction Cost :-			4,46,60,579.00	
(B) Five Year Maintenan	ce cost :- :-	RS.	76,54,503.00	
(C) Total Cost of Constru	ction and Five Year Maint. :-	'RS	5,23,15,082.00	
11. Rate Percentage less of	rabove :0.61 % Less			
12. Agreement Amount :-				
(D) Construction Cost:-	n,		4,43,88,149.00	
(E) Five Year Maintenan	ce cost :- :-	RS.	76,07,811.00	
(F) Total Cost of Constru	ction and Five Year Maint. :-	RS :	5,19,95,960.00	
13. Date of Start :- 21-0	3-2024		*	
14. Date of Agreement:- \	4-11-2024			
15 Date of Completion '-	a a = 901h			
16. Routine Maintenance I	Period :- Five years Routine in	aintenan	ce work has to be	. done
	up to five years from	i actual d	ate of completion	ι,
17. Executing Agency:-	Executive Engineer,	R.W.D., \	Norks Div., Sitam	iarni

अरतराभ

Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division

MeSitameriki



Date of Work Commencement- 21-08-2024 Date of Completion-20-05-2025

ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, SITAMARHI (name and address of Employer) (hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one part, and Sanjeev Construction, (PAN-AIAPR8158A), Prop-Bharat Ray, Vill.+P.O-Minapur, P.S-Minapur, Dist.-Muzaffarpur (BID ID-580500) [name and address of Contractor] ( hereinafter called "the Contractor "of the other part). Whereas the E/I is desirous that the Contractor execute Output and performance based Rural Road contract for the maintenance of Roads Tender Package No. MR-N/23-24 Sitamarhi/15 (TENDER ID- 133648) (hereinafter called "the Works") and the E/I has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and Completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects there in, at a contract price of Rs. 51995951=00 (Five Crore Nineteen Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty one) only, which is -0.61% below of schedule rate.

ackage No M Road Name and Block	Constrction Cost(Rs)	GST 18% (Rs)	L.Cess/ SF(Rs.)	Total (A)	Mainten ance Cost	GST 18% (Rs)	L.Cess /SF(Rs.)	Total (B)	Grand Total(A+B)
and block	•			4143937.00	786389.00	143340.00	9944.00	939674.00	5083610.00
Diwakar ram	3408368.00	632126.00	103443.00	4143937.00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
keg ha to			8	1	-				
tatma tola	. XXX								14096103.00
naya tola	in the state of th			11372633.00	2279089.00	415444.00	28937.00	2723470.00	14096103.00
	9353198.00	1734808.00	284627.00	11372033.00					
Barharba to	9	-	1	Į.				× .	
Bancholi tak	W.					100053.00	9012.00	851918.00	4701953.00
		587293.00	87709.00	3850035.00	712953.00	129953.00	3012.00		
NH-104	3175033.00	567233.00				÷			1
Sanjay shigh	Ä						1 .1	r	
ke ghar to		F-3		-		1	An		
Bhorha tola						10	19/11	24	

Executive Engineer orks Division

	3382853.00	620887.00	66521.00	4070261.00	475473.00	86714.00	6273.00	568460.00	4638721.00
hanpur to libehai tak									23475564.00
iro Kothi	17458134.00	3195958.00	297189.00	20951281.00	2111420.00	385060.0	27803.00	2524283.00	25473504.00
<sub>Bariyarpur</sub> dh						G	rand Total		5,19,95,951.00

OW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH and the Parties hereto agree as follows:

- In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the General Condition hereinafter to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
- In consideration of the payments to be made by the E/I to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the E/I to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
- The E/I hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
- The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz: Grand Total
  - Letter of Acceptance (i)
  - Contractor's Bid (ii)
  - Section VI- General Conditions (iii) ·
  - Section VII- Particular Conditions (iv)
  - Section V- Technical Specifications (General and Supplementary Technical (v) Specifications)
  - Appendix A- Drawings (vi)
  - Section IV- Works Schedule (vii)
  - Quality Plan for Output and Performance Based Road Contract as per Clause A14.1 of (viii) the Technical Specifications
  - Appendices to the Contract (ix)
  - Addenda issued during bid period (X)
  - Any other relevant documents listed in the Particular Conditions together with any (xi) post bid correspondence.

n witness whereof, the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first efore written.

CIOIC WITECIT.	
The state of the s	The second secon
he Common Seal of	
vas hereunto affixed in the presence of:	, in the
igned, Sealed and Delivered by the said	
n the presence of:	

**Binding Signature of Contractor** Sanjeev Construction, Prop-Bharat Ray, Vill.+P.O-Minapur, P.S-Minapur, Dist.-Muzaffarpur, (BID ID-580500)

भरतर। य

Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department,

Works Division Sitamarhi Sitamarhi